RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2020

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: PETE SPENCER, SECURITY OFFICER, GRADE 507N, \$14.175 HOURLY IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, EFFECTIVE JUNE 23, 2020; DARRIN POLLEY, HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN, GRADE 518N, \$22.485 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE JULY 6, 2020; MATTHEW CHRISTOPHER, VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN, GRADE 514N, \$18.424 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE JULY 6, 2020; RATIFYING THE PERMANENT SWORN APPOINTMENT OF: LAWRENCE SAVAL, POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, \$32.408 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JUNE 9, 2020; APPROVING THE CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE COUNCIL LEAVE OF: ROBERT WARREN, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, \$14.354 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF STREETS AND ROADS, EFFECTIVE JULY 7, 2020 THROUGH OCTOBER 4, 2020; EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE OF COUNCIL.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Pete Spencer, Security Officer, Grade 507N, \$14.175 hourly in the Department of Public Safety, effective June 23, 2020.

Darrin Polley, Heavy Equipment Technician, Grade 518N, \$22.485 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective July 6, 2020.

Matthew Christopher, Vehicle and Equipment Technician, Grade 514N, \$18.424 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective July 6, 2020.

Section 2 – That the following Permanent Sworn Appointment made by the Mayor

be and hereby is ratified:

Lawrence Saval, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$32.408 hourly in the Division of Police, effective June 9, 2020.

Section 3 – That the following classified civil service council leave be and hereby is

approved:

Robert Warren, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$14.354 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads, effective July 7, 2020 through October 4, 2020.

Section 4 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date

described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 685-20 GHG: X:\Cases\HR\20-LE0002\LEG\00689883.DOCX